NOVEMBER MEETING

The November meeting will be November 18 a 7:30 pm in the
second floor meeting room of S.C. National Bank, Clemson, SC,
on Hwy 123. Our speaker for the evening will be Fred Holder.
Fred will be speaking on “What Is In The South Caroliniana
Library and How to Get It’

PENDLETON DISTRICT NEWSLETTER
Volume 6 No. 8 NOVEMBER 1992

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

At our October meeting the chapter voted to increase the 1993 dues by $2.00 in each catagory of membership.
INDIVIDJAL $14 00 FAMTLY $13.00 ASSOCIATE $10.00

* This is our first raise in dues since Jamuary 1989. Over the past three years the cost of postage and printing of our
newsletter increased continously. Please make your checks payable to Old Pendleton Chapter SCGS and mail to
Bill Whitten, 101 Cherokee Rd., Clemson, SC 29631.
Also, it has been five years since we have up-dated cur surname list and we feit that now would be a good time to
start sending these names . You may either send the names along With your check to renew your membership or
send the list to our newsletter editior, Judy Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC. We hope to include this up-dated list
in a early spring newsleuter.

Please note that we are including our 1992 membership roster in this newsletter. If you have sent in your dues
during the last six weeks your name will be listed in the 1993 membership. Please note that dues have increased.

This is our last newsletter for this year. It is mry hope that each of you will have a safe and happy holiday season.

Dell W. Millar




BOOKS FOR SALE The following books are available for sale from the chapter:

Anderson County Cemetary Survey Vol. [11 Make checks payable to Old Pendleton District
Oconee County Cemetary Survey Vol 1 SCGS

Pickens County Cemetary Survey Vol. | c/o Mrs.Doris Foster

@$22 .00 per copy (indludes postage) 210 Chartwell Pt. Rd.

Seneca, SC 29678
Pickens District Census Records 1830-1840
Pickens District, SC 1866 Tax List
1868 Voter Registration Oconee & Pickens Cos., SC
@$10.00 per copy (includes postage)

WELCOME TO THE FOLLOWING NEW MEMBERS:
Rex . Baley. 1129 McCarter Rd.. Fountain Inn. SC 29644

DonaldH. Evart. PO Box 968 Conway. Ark. 72032

QUERIES:

I would like to know anyone who is related to James Reno Boggs b. Sept 1847, parents J. Neely Boggs and Catherine |.
Cames. He marmed ¢. 1870 spouse unknown. hree children were born of this umion. Daughter klicabeth b. ¢.18/2, son
W Lester. b. Ca 1874; daughter Frances E. b. Ca 1876. James Reno married Sarah (Sallie) Ann Sanders in 1905 and that
union my father was born. His name was Paul Buford Boggs. b. 25 Apr 1906 Pickens. James Reno and his mother were
both living in 1910, What [ would like know is when his mother and he died and where they are buried. If anyone has
information of his descendants please send to  Braxton M. Boggs. 710 West Pine Ave. Enid, Ok. 73701.

[ would like to trade information on anyone resarching the surname Merck. I descend from Baulser Merck, brother to

theDaniel Merck who was in the Old Pendleton Dist. from about 1818 untill his death. Other spelling Merk, Mark, Marks,
Murk. Marcks. Murick. Thank you, Clifford L. Merck, 2053 Mt. Vernon Dr., Modesto, Ca. 95350-2664.

To Help Out - a short list of abbreviations that are used in queries:

PO parent of

SO et son of
A0 daught er of
deSC...oo descendant
B born
Qoo died

BOL et buried
Chooeieeeaieeeieeeeeieaes circa

AT oot siveie arrived



OLD PENDLETON CHAPTER 1992 MEMBERSHIP LIST
I- INDIVIDUAL A- ASSOCIATE F- FAMILY

[-Darrell R, Anthonv, PO Box 620, Pickens. SC 29671

[ Mrs. Mamie G Atkinson 5845 Norton Cir Flowery Br. Ga 30542
A-Mrs 0 D Atkinsen, 370 Church Rd. SW. Marietta, GA 30060
[-Wilham M Bagwell. 10632 La Alondra, Fountain Val, CA 9278
A-Rex F Bauev 1129 McCarter Rd Fountain Inn. SC. 29644

I- judv . Ballard. 125 Wade Hampton. Walterboro, SC 29488
I-John T. Barr. 162 Brandvwood Dr. Easley, SC 29642

F-M/M Paul Barwn. 9011 Brittany Rd.. Sorento, LA 70778
[-William S. Bates, 1485 Mavfield Rd., Alphretta, GA 30201

A- Braxton M. Boggs. 710 W. Pine Ave. Enid, Ok. 73701

1-Mrs. K. H. Bogle, 26 Pioneer Trail. Marietta, GA 30068

[-Mrs. Frances Booker. PO Box 1462. Clemson, SC 29633

[-Dr. M. A. Boone. PO Box 1460. Clemson. SC 29633

[-Mrs Marilvn Boren. 302 Shannon Dr., Greenville, SC 29615
[-Mrs. Bess Bowen. 5857 West Oak Hwv.,, Westminster, SC 29693
A-Mrs. Maryv E. Cannon. 2060 Adams Wav SE. Oxford, GA 30267
A-Mrs. Peggv Cansler. 5151 Greenwav Dr., Tucson, AZ 85706
I-Miss Faith Clavton. Laurel Hill Health Care. 716 E. Cedar Rock St. Pickens, SC 29671

LA Conen Cochran, S8R0 Macleod De Memphic TN 38110
A-Margaret Coker. 700 Woeodlake Rd.. Anderson. SC 29621
F-M/M B L Crew Rt 5 Box 337-A Seneca SC 29678

F-M/M LB Crumpton. tu4 Carolina Ave. Seneca, SC 29678
A-Wilma I Daniels. 2041 Legrand Rd.. Columbia. SC 29225
[-Mrs. Era Davis. 714 Ireland Rd.. Pickens, SC 29671

A-H W Davis. 715 Abelia Rd., Columbia, SC 29205

[-Robert S. Davis. Jr. PO Box 687, Hanceville, AL 35077

I -Mrs. Sandra Dennv. Rt. 1 Box 290 AA. Westminster, SC 29693
F-Mr & Mrs. Robert Dodson, 304 Sharon Lane. Easlev, SC 29640
A-Denald H. Evatt, PO Box 968. Conway. ARk. 72032

[-Mrs. Doris 5. Foster, 210 Chartwell Point Rd., Seneca, SC 29678
F-Mr. & Mrs. Ed Frierson. 416 Bella Vista Dr.. Easley. SC 29640
[-Mrs. Ceytru Garner, 180 Hackberry Lane, Seneca, SC 29678
I-Archie T. Gary, 245 La Grange Ct., Fayetteville, GA 30214
[-Emilv Roberts Gav PO Box 42128 Memphis TN 38174

1-Cecilie Gaziano 4511 Fremont Ave So., Minneapolis MN 55409
[-Genrgia B. Griffin, Rt. 2 Box 49, Ochlocknee, Ga. 31773

[-Mrs Lucy A Guntrhorpe 1806 Pine St Melbourne Beh. F1 32951
A-loAnn Hambv. 4431 Wisconsin Ave. Tampa, Fla 35616
I-Herbert Hendricks. 7 W. River Rd.. Poquoson. VA 23662
A-Mrs. Jo Hendris. 3 Acorn Court, Greenville. SC 29609

[-Fred Holder. Rt. 2 Box 540 B, Seneca. SC 29678-9681

I-Mrs. Susan Jackson. 6010 Parkland Ct. #202, District Hts, MD 20747
F-Wavne & Dorothy Jens. 1220 Wiid Azalea Pt, Seneca, SC 29678
A-Mrs Elva lones. PO Box 1005 Mansfield TY 76063



1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS
PICKENS DISTRICT - EASTERN DISTRICT
FREE INHABITANTS IN THE DISTRICT OF PICKENS
ENUMRATION BEGUN ON 19TH OF JULY, 1850
FN. GARVIN, ASSISTANT MARSHALL

House Family Names Age Sex Color Occupation Estate
R4t B4 Andrew Clardy 30 M W Farming
Sarah ‘ 28 F W
Thos. L. 2 M w
Wm. R. 2 M W
Sarah Ann 4/12 F w
842 842 Nathaniel Miller 60 M w Farming
Frances ‘ 40 F W
Wm. i M w
Ambroz 9 M W
Sarah 6 F w
Henry 3 M W
843 843 Wm. Ellison 35 M W Farming 800
Saphona 39 K w
James M. " i M W
Archibald * 10 M w
Mary 7 F W
Martha 5 F W
Wm. M. 3 M W
Nancy 1 F W
844 844 John A. Smith 40 M W Carpenter
Dorcas F. 36 F W
Martha 18 F w
845 845 David Duncan, Jr. 25 M W Farming
Deliha 19 F W
R46 R46 Damel Micham 26 M W Farming
Margaret * 21 F w
Elizabeth " 3 F w
Sarah " 2 F w
Wm. " 512 M W
847 847 John Bowen 30 M w Farming 1000
Elizabeth " 21 F w
Wm. R.Bowen 2 M W Farming
848  R48 James M. Reid 23 M W Farming 1300
Sarah " 22 F w
Thos. 1 M W
Margaret A, 112 F W
849 849 Thos. J. Turner 25 M w Farming
Susannah 22 F W



850

851

853

854

855

856

858

850

&51

854

855

856

857
858

Mary T.
Elizabeth J. ~
Beny. TP

Richard Lymkort
Sarah ). "

Warren Rackley
Mary C.

Wm. B
Manerva
Adaline

John L.

Stephen Watson
Robert A.
John T,
Stephen P.
Lucinda
Laurissa
Damniel
(vrus
Doreas E.
Lousa
Mary

Joha W. Wilson
Ehzabeth

Mary

Wm. Ridens
Framlin T. Day

Andrew T. Wilson
Martha
Elizabeth

Joshua Jameson
Mary B.
Martha AR.

James Wood
Elizabeth
John

Jane
Frunces
Louisa
Henry

Isaac

Wm. Hollingsworth
Emanuel Wilson

Delpha
Elizabeth

[°A
— [ 16 3 N
(ISR, RLWIE N Ve )

~
—n

20

19 ~) O

L
— 00

772

coRxER

mmZ Z Z2ZmmmEZ0ZR mm&ZA mmE 2ZmmA

Zmen

ZromZZ2d mA

mmmZZmmLiX<LR

sHEs £ sSszssSsfss =33 =H£% =5#sfs HAF=ZEHEdEAzE =

Laborer

Farming

Farming

Farming
Laborer
Laborer

Laborer

Farming

Farming

Laborer

Farming

250

2500

600

700

350



859

860

861

862

863

864

865

859

&60

861

862

863

864

865

Malissa
John
Robert

Elizah McAlister
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

Nicy A

Jane

Caroline

James W.
Frances

James T. Furgason
Ann )
Evaline M
Joseph B. ”

Ebsha A

James

Margaret

Alterby

Wm.

Frances

Moses Burden
Susan

Edley

Perry

Harrison

John A.

Jason Gilleland
Elizabeth

R.E. Holcomb
Ehza !
Mary

Wm.

Marion Brock
Wm Keath

John Fenley
Nancy
Drucinda *
James W, "
Mary ‘
John M

Ezekiel Fenley
Elizabeth
Martha

14
12

45
49
18
16
15
i3
10

45

16
14

13
l‘)

-

10

50

32
45
23
19
17
12
24
19

1

mZzmmmmmAas A& m

SN Es FEsEFEEEE =EE

Hfyg HsFddsE SEHIFEE IHE ZAZZLZEX

Farming

Farming

Miller

Farming

Laborer
Laborer

Farming

Laborer

Farming

4000

1000

SC



The Old Pendleton Dist. Chap., SCGS meets the third Wednesda%:]as follows, JAN., FEB., MARCH, APRIL, JUNE, OCT.,
and NOV., & 7:30 PM in the second floor meeting room of SC Nat. Bank in Clemson on US 123 with speakers and

grams to be announced. The MAY meeting is scheduled as a work session on the third Wednesday, 7.30 PM., at the
g‘:i)th Clayton Family Research Room, Centrai Wesleyan College, Central, SC. The SEPTEMBER meeting is a covered
dish dinner meeting for members and their guest held on SUNDAY, before the third Wednesday, at 6 PM. Traditionally
this meeting is held at Keowee State Park, Hwy 11, Salem, SC

The chapter does not meet or publish a newsletter JULY, AUGUST or DECEMBER.

EDITORIAL PLICY: Old Pendleton District Chapter encourages members to submit queries, articies and one-page
pedigree charts that are ready for printing. They may be sent to July Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC 29678

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER: 1992 Dues are: Individual $12.00 Famity $16.00 Associate $8.00.
Mail to: William C. Whitten, 101 Cherokee Rd., Clemson, SC 29631. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical

Society. :

1992 OFFICERS : Dell W. Millar, Pres., Ceytru B. Garner, VP, Wm. C. Whitten, Trea. Levinia Moore, Sec. Judy
Millar, Editor, Don & Ester Moore - State Rep.

OLD PENDLETON DISTRICT CHAPTER
SC GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

1255 DYAR ROAD

SENECA, SC 29678



