

NOVEMBER MEETING

The November meeting will be November 18 at 7:30 pm in the second floor meeting room of S.C. National Bank, Clemson, SC, on Hwy 123. Our speaker for the evening will be Fred Holder. Fred will be speaking on "What Is In The South Caroliniana Library and How to Get It"

PENDLETON DISTRICT NEWSLETTER

Volume 6 No. 8 NOVEMBER 1992

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

At our October meeting the chapter voted to increase the 1993 dues by \$2.00 in each catagory of membership.

INDIVIDUAL \$1400

FAMILY \$18.00

ASSOCIATE \$10.00

This is our first raise in dues since January 1989. Over the past three years the cost of postage and printing of our newsletter increased continously. Please make your checks payable to Old Pendleton Chapter SCGS and mail to Bill Whitten, 101 Cherokee Rd., Clemson, SC 29631.

Also, it has been five years since we have up-dated our surname list and we felt that now would be a good time to start sending these names. You may either send the names along with your check to renew your membership or send the list to our newsletter editior, Judy Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC. We hope to include this up-dated list in a early spring newsletter.

Please note that we are including our 1992 membership roster in this newsletter. If you have sent in your dues during the last six weeks your name will be listed in the 1993 membership. Please note that dues have increased.

This is our last newsletter for this year. It is my hope that each of you will have a safe and happy holiday season.

Dell W. Miller

BOOKS FOR SALE: The following books are available for sale from the chapter:

Anderson County Cemetary Survey Vol. III Oconee County Cemetary Survey Vol II Pickens County Cemetary Survey Vol. I @\$22.00 per copy (includes postage) Make checks payable to Old Pendleton District SCGS c/o Mrs.Doris Foster 210 Chartwell Pt. Rd. Seneca, SC 29678

Pickens District Census Records 1830-1840 Pickens District, SC 1866 Tax List 1868 Voter Registration Oconee & Pickens Cos., SC @\$10.00 per copy (includes postage)

WELCOME TO THE FOLLOWING NEW MEMBERS:

Rex F. Bailey. 1129 McCarter Rd., Fountain Inn. SC 29644

DonaldH, Evatt. PO Box 968. Conway, Ark. 72032

QUERIES:

I would like to know anyone who is related to James Reno Boggs b. Sept 1847, parents J. Neely Boggs and Catherine I. Games. He married c. 1870, spouse unknown. Three children were born of this union. Daughter Elicabeth b. c.1872, son W. Lester, b. Ca 1874; daughter Frances E. b. Ca 1876. James Reno married Sarah (Sallie) Ann Sanders in 1905 and that union my father was born. His name was Paul Buford Boggs, b. 25 Apr 1906 Pickens. James Reno and his mother were both living in 1910. What I would like know is when his mother and he died and where they are buried. If anyone has information of his descendants please send to Braxton M. Boggs, 710 West Pine Ave. Enid, Ok. 73701.

I would like to trade information on anyone resarching the surname Merck. I descend from Baulser Merck, brother to the Daniel Merck who was in the Old Pendleton Dist. from about 1818 untill his death. Other spelling Merk, Mark, Marks, Murk, Marcks, Murick. Thank you, Clifford L. Merck, 2053 Mt. Vernon Dr., Modesto, Ca. 95350-2664.

To Help Out - a short list of abbreviations that are used in queries:

p/o,	.parent of
\$r0	son of
d/o	daught er of
desc	descendant
b	born
d	died
bur	buried
ca	
arr	arrived
res	resided

OLD PENDLETON CHAPTER 1992 MEMBERSHIP LIST I- INDIVIDUAL A- ASSOCIATE F- FAMILY

I-Darrell R. Anthony, PO Box 626, Pickens, SC 29671 I-Mrs. Mamie G. Atkinson 5845 Norton Cir Flowery Br. Ga 30542 A-Mrs. O. D. Atkinson, 370 Church Rd. SW. Marietta, GA 30060 I-William M. Bagwell. 10632 La Alondra, Fountain Val., CA 9278 A-Rex F. Bailey, 1129. McCarter Rd., Fountain Inn. SC, 29644. I-Judy C. Ballard, 125 Wade Hampton, Walterboro, SC 29488 I-John T. Barr. 162 Brandywood Dr., Easley, SC 29642 F-M/M Paul Barton, 9011 Brittany Rd., Sorento, LA 70778 I-William S. Bates, 1485 Mayfield Rd., Alphretta, GA 30201 A- Braxton M. Boggs, 710 W. Pine Ave., Enid, Ok. 73701 I-Mrs. K. H. Bogle, 26 Pioneer Trail, Marietta, GA 30068 I-Mrs. Frances Booker, PO Box 1462, Clemson, SC 29633 I-Dr. M. A. Boone, PO Box 1460, Clemson, SC 29633 I-Mrs. Marilyn Boren. 302 Shannon Dr., Greenville, SC 29615 I-Mrs. Bess Bowen, 5857 West Oak Hwv., Westminster, SC 29693 A-Mrs. Mary E. Cannon, 260 Adams Way SE, Oxford, GA 30267 A-Mrs. Peggy Cansler, 5151 Greenway Dr., Tucson, AZ 85706 I-Miss Faith Clayton, Laurel Hill Health Care, 716 E. Cedar Rock St. Pickens, SC 29671 F M/M Cohen Cochran, 5889 MacLeod Dr., Memphis, TN 38119 A-Margaret Coker, 700 Woodlake Rd., Anderson, SC 29621 F-M/M B L Crew Rt. 5 Box 337-A Seneca SC 29678 F-M/M I. B. Crumpton, 104 Carolina Ave., Seneca, SC 29678 A-Wilma I. Daniels, 2041 Legrand Rd., Columbia, SC 29223 I-Mrs. Era Davis, 714 Ireland Rd., Pickens, SC 29671 A-H. W. Davis, 715 Abelia Rd., Columbia, SC 29205 I-Robert S. Davis, Jr., PO Box 687, Hanceville, AL 35077 I-Mrs. Sandra Denny, Rt. 1 Box 290 AA, Westminster, SC 29693 F-Mr & Mrs. Robert Dodson, 304 Sharon Lane, Easley, SC 29640 A-Donald H. Evatt, PO Box 968, Conway, ARk, 72032 1-Mrs. Doris S. Foster, 210 Chartwell Point Rd., Seneca, SC 29678 F-Mr. & Mrs. Ed Frierson, 416 Bella Vista Dr., Easley, SC 29640 I-Mrs. Ceytru Garner, 180 Hackberry Lane, Seneca, SC 29678 I-Archie T. Gary, 245 La Grange Ct., Fayetteville, GA 30214 I-Emily Roberts Gav PO Box 42128 Memphis TN 38174 1-Cecilie Gaziano 4511 Fremont Ave So., Minneapolis MN 55409 I-Georgia B. Griffin, Rt. 2 Box 49, Ochlocknee, Ga. 31773 I-Mrs Lucy A Guntrhorpe 1806 Pine St Melbourne Bch. Fl 32951 A-JoAnn Hamby, 4431 Wisconsin Ave. Tampa, Fla 33616 I-Herbert Hendricks, 7 W. River Rd., Poquoson, VA 23662 A-Mrs. Jo Hendrix, 3 Acorn Court, Greenville, SC 29609 I-Fred Holder, Rt. 2 Box 540 B, Seneca, SC 29678-9681 I-Mrs. Susan lackson, 6010 Parkland Ct. #202, District Hts. MD 20747 F-Wayne & Dorothy Jens, 1220 Wild Azalea Pt., Seneca, SC 29678

A-Mrs. Elva Jones. PO Box 1005, Mansfield, TX 76063

1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS PICKENS DISTRICT - EASTERN DISTRICT FREE INHABITANTS IN THE DISTRICT OF PICKENS ENUMBRATION BEGUN ON 19TH OF JULY, 1850 F.N. GARVIN, ASSISTANT MARSHALL

House Family	Names	Age	Sex	Color	Occupation	Estate	Birth
841 841	Andrew Clardy Sarah Thos. L. Wm. R. Sarah Ann	30 28 2 2 2 4/12	M F M M F	W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC
842 842	Nathaniel Miller Frances Wm. Ambroz Sarah Henry	60 40 11 9 6	M F M F M	W W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC
843 843	Wm. Ellison Saphona James M. " Archibald " Mary Martha Wm. M. " Nancy	35 39 11 10 7 5 3	M F M F F M F	W W W W W	Farming	800	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
844 8 44	John A. Smith Dorcas F. Martha	40 36 18	M F F	W W W	Carpenter		SC SC SC
845 845	David Duncan, Jr. Deliha	25 19	M F	W W	Farming		SC SC
846, 846	Daniel Micham Margaret " Elizabeth " Sarah " Wm. "	26 21 3 2 5/12	M F F M	W W W W	Farming		NC SC SC SC SC
847 847	John Bowen Elizabeth " Wm. R.Bowen	30 21 32	M F M	W W W	Farming Farming	1000	SC SC SC
848 848	James M. Reid Sarah Thos. Margaret A.	23 22 1 1/12	M F M F	W W W	Farming	1300	SC SC SC SC
849 849	Thos. J. Turner Susannah	25 22	M F	W W	Farming		SC SC

		Mary T. " Elizabeth J. " Benj. T.P. "	2 1/12 18	F F M	W W	Laborer		SC SC SC
850	850	Richard Lymkort Sarah J.	24 25	M F	W W	Farming		SC SC
851	851	Warren Rackley Mary C. Wm. B Manerva Adaline John L.	29 27 7 5 2 6/12	M M M F F M	W W W W W	Farming	250	SC SC SC SC SC SC
852	852	Stephen Watson Robert A. John T. Stephen P. Lucinda Laurissa Daniel Cyrus Doreas E. Louisa Mary	45 21 20 16 15 13 11 9 7 5	M M M F F M M F	W W W W W W W W	Farming Farming Laborer Laborer	2500	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
853	853	John W. Wilson Elizabeth Mary Wm. Ridens Framlin T. Day	44 34 14 9 18	M F F M M	W W W W	Farming Laborer	600	SC SC SC SC SC
854	854	Andrew T. Wilson Martha Elizabeth "	28 21 7/12	M F F	W W W	Farming		SC Ga SC
855	855	Joshua Jameson Mary B. " Martha A.R. "	27 19 1	M F F	W W W	Farming	700	SC SC SC
856	856	James Wood Elizabeth John Jane Frances Louisa Henry Isaac	42 38 15 14 11 9 7	M F M F F M M	W W W W W W	Farming Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
857	857	Wm. Hollingsworth	53	M	w	Farming		SC
858	858	Emanuel Wilson Delpha Elizabeth	56 47 24	M F F	W W W	Farming	350	SC SC SC

		Malissa John Robert	19 14 12	F M M	W W W			SC SC SC
859	859	Elizah McAlister Elizabeth Elizabeth Nicy A. Jane Caroline James W. Frances	45 49 18 16 15 13 10 6	M F F F M F	W W W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
860	* 60	James T. Furgason Ann Evaline M. Joseph B. Elisha A. James Margaret Alterby Wm. Frances	45 44 16 14 13 12 10 7 6 4	M F M M F M F	W W W W W W W	Farming	4000	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
861	861	Moses Burden Susan Edley Perry Harrison John A.	50 45 12 10 8 4	M F M M M	M M M M M			SC SC
862	862	Jason Gilleland Elizabeth "	36 34	M F	W W	Miller		SC SC
863	863	R.E. Holcomb Eliza Mary Wm. Marion Brock Wm Keith	27 23 6 3 21 22	F F M M M	W W W W W	Farming Laborer Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC SC
864	864	John Fenley Nancy Drucinda " James W. " Mary John M	52 45 23 19 17	M F M F M	W W W W W	Farming Laborer	1000	SC NC SC SC SC SC SC
865	865	Ezekiel Fenley Elizabeth Martha	24 19 1	M F F	W W W	Farming		SC SC SC

The Old Pendleton Dist. Chap., SCGS meets the third Wednesday as follows, JAN., FEB., MARCH, APRIL, JUNE, OCT., and NOV., at 7:30 PM in the second floor meeting room of SC Nat. Bank in Clemson on US 123 with speakers and programs to be announced. The MAY meeting is scheduled as a work session on the third Wednesday, 7:30 PM., at the Faith Clayton Family Research Room, Central Wesleyan College, Central, SC. The SEPTEMBER meeting is a covered dish dinner meeting for members and their guest held on SUNDAY, before the third Wednesday, at 6 PM. Traditionally this meeting is held at Keowee State Park, Hwy 11, Salem, SC

The chapter does not meet or publish a newsletter JULY, AUGUST or DECEMBER.

EDITORIAL PLICY: Old Pendleton District Chapter encourages members to submit queries, articles and one-page pedigree charts that are ready for printing. They may be sent to July Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC 29678

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER: 1992 Dues are: Individual \$12.00 Family \$16.00 Associate \$8.00. Mail to: William C. Whitten, 101 Cherokee Rd., Clemson, SC 29631. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical Society.

1992 OFFICERS: Dell W. Millar, Pres., Ceytru B. Garner, VP, Wm. C. Whitten, Trea. Levinia Moore, Sec. Judy Millar, Editor, Don & Ester Moore - State Rep.

OLD PENDLETON DISTRICT CHAPTER SC GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 1255 DYAR ROAD SENECA, SC 29678